



\$~69

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024, CRL.M.As. 27979/2024 (delay) &
27980/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1554/2024

ANU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

ANJU ARORA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the case records.
2. Re-notify on 01.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

akc