



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024, CRL.M.A. 27979/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1554/2024

ANU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manan Gautam, Advocate.

versus

ANJU ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **01.10.2024**

CRL.M.A. 27980/2024. (Exemption).

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024, CRL.M.A. 27979/2024 (Condonation of delay) & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1554/2024 (For suspension of sentence).

The instant criminal revision petition under Section 401 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 read with Section 482 of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking the following reliefs:

“In view of the abovesaid facts and circumstances, it is most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may kindly and graciously be pleased to set-aside the impugned order dated 04.06.2024 passed by the court of Sh. Gautam Manan A.S.J., Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in Criminal Appeal No.135/2023



wherein the appeal of the revisionist was dismissed and confirmed the judgment and order dated 14.02.2023 and 14.03.2023 respectively passed by the Ld. trial Court of Sh. Mayank Goel M.M.-02, Tis Hazari Court Delhi in Complaint Case No.20488/2016.

Any other and further order which Your Lordship may deem fit and proper also be passed in favour of the Revisionist, in the interest of justice.”

Heard.

Issue notice of the petition and the accompanying applications to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

List on 4th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any