



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27979/2024 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1554/2024
ANU MEHTAPetitioner

Through:

versus

ANJU ARORARespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
04.11.2024

No one appeared on behalf of the respondent.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned.

List on 24th January, 2025.

NOVEMBER 4, 2024
gs/ryp

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any