



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024**

ANU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

ANJU ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Jha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. The documents filed by the petitioner are on record.
3. The petitioner is present in person and states that her counsel is not available today.
4. Perusal of order sheets reveal that the petitioner has not deposited the 50% of the cheque amount as was directed on the last date of hearing.
5. List on 03.07.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 02, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)