



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024**

ANU MEHTA

....Petitioner

Through: Proxy Counsel (appearance not
given) (through VC)

versus

ANJU ARORA

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Jha, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 27.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/So