



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010613352024

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 17/2024**

ANU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manan Gautam, Adv.**

versus

ANJU ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, renotify on 26.11.2026

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/rr